A) or 100 days (Precipitation Case B).  The maximum and minimum time steps and iteration

criteria varied for the simulations, and are listed, along with the remaining input parameters for

HYDRUS-1D, in APPENDIX B.

For the case using 60-cm soil depth, the simulations were evaluated for thirty days.

10 cm

Constant Precipitation
Rate

Seepage Face

Initial water
content

Plant growth

  25

Parameters considered

 The parameters varied were (i) the saturated hydraulic conductivity Ks, (ii) the saturated

water content θs, (iii) the residual water content θr, (iii) the initial water content θi, and (iv) plant

root growth.  Table 6 presents the range of values used for each of these parameters.  Since the

saturated hydraulic conductivity Ks is the parameter most likely to be affected during plant

intrusion, the value for this parameter was increased by two orders of magnitude and evaluated

as another baseline case.  A third baseline case simulated the compacted state of clay by

decreasing the hydraulic conductivity by two orders of magnitude.

Table 6.  Parameter Values for Sensitivity Analysis.

 Ks (cm/day) Water content (-) Plant growth

 #1 #2 #3 θS θr θini Root depth (cm) PET(3) (cm/day)

Baseline 4.8 0.048 480 0.380 0.068 0.2 0 0

- 25% 3.6 0.036 360 0.285 0.051 0.15 5(1) 0.5(1)

+ 25% 6 0.06 600 0.475 0.085 0.25 10(2) 3(2)
(1) Grass growth (2) Tree growth (3) Potential Evapotranspiration Rate

Results
The results are presented as a comparison of the total amount of water infiltrating through

the soil after ten days for the humid site simulation and after 100 days for the arid site

simulation.

The change in cumulative bottom flux was calculated as:

 100 X
F

F - F  F
Baseline

BaselineTest=∆  [13]

where F∆  is the percentage change in the result value of the cumulative bottom flux, TestF  is the

result value for using the test parameter value, and BaselineF  is the result value for using the